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U.S. Civil War Soldiers, u_ 

Name: R. L. Upchurch Q. 7 • gX55 y 

Side: Confederate 

45th Regiment, 

Tennessee Infantry 

Company: C 

Rank In: Private 

Rank Out Private 
Tennessee State Marriages, 

Name: Rubin Upchurch 

Spouse: Lulia L Jenkins 

Marriage Date: 25 Jan 186o 

Marriage County: Henry 

Name: Pienbin Upchurch 

Spouse: Julia JenZir-TXR'-'13 rAD 

Marriage Date: 23 Jan 1860 

Marriage County: Henry 
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Name Fp, yima 

R Upchurch 
L Upchurch 

E J Upchurch 
M Upchurch 

Age 
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Name "1-' 1""r'tR E:304A) ? 
Ruben Upchurch 'rs. v 
Judy L. Upchurch tali: 
Louisa Upchurch 1) 4t' 

Margret L. Upchurch Obit 
Wm Upchurch jkl (I? 3 TN William Upchurch 5a A) 
J A Smith 6 j esc) 11 TN Many E. Upchurch DA* 
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186o 
22 Jan 

Age: 41 
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Tucker Family Tree 

William Charles Upchurch 
Birth Mar 8,1868 in PAris,.Iepoessee, USA 
Death Jan 16, 1951 in C.anithersvilte, Pemistot, Missouri, 

Age 
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Owner: 3 billrt_l 

Ruben Upchurch 

Birth abt 1819 in fenric.,,,ee 
Death 

Marriage to Elizabeth Carolyn "Mammy" Tyler 
matey 

ramify Members 

Parents 

Ruben Upchurch 
1820 - 

1830 - 

Show sbirls 

Family Members 

Parents 

No foloilw,

Spouse & Children 

Julia JVCI_Y_Litilkins 
1830 - 

Louisa Upchurch 
1861 - 

Spouse & Children Margret L. Upchurch 
1865 - Elizabeth Carolyn "Mammy" Tyler 

1872 - 1959 

a .  Don Wesley Upchurch 
1892 - 1974 

4 Erma Upchurch 
1895 - 

Bonnie Upchurch 
1898 - 1953 

luta Upchurch 
1899 - 

Mary Helen Upchurch 
1900- 1975 

West M. jar Upchurch 
1907 - 1988 

7, 

1.0 
c fr Alma "Tommie" Uchurch - 

1910 - 2002 
. . 

MardiAgC,tc) Julia .Judy L Jenkins 
Henry..Teonezee 
Famih,, Search Data; Ancestry transcription is 25 January but original 
is 22 January. 

1867 - 1951 

Mary Elizabeth "tizzy" Upchurch
1874 - 

1874 - 1946 

Rissy L. Upchu h 
1875 - 

Waiter 
1879 - 
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Thomas Upchurch 
1877 

No Mother 

S531-ahlaZ 

Spouse tx Children 
Edna now 
1917 - 2002 ... 

1 Jiving Uochkoth 

44- Ci• 4AFfy , \9  lu 5 Tre rnr.c...rwe.?ti Birth 1911 
i%-b Queen Otv. 

1920 

Ape: 9 

Residence 
)ustice Precinct 4, Cass. Teats 

1964 
Death 

jui M. hest.tai. Adam-a. TX 
— Ape:53 

Name 

T E  Luau

louis Algon Upchurch 
Birth 9 FEB 1911 in Queen OW. TX 
Death 21 JUL 1964 in F M. Firm:dal Atlanta. TX 

Thomas Upchurch f4s540 • 1177 43 G A 

MonnieUpchurch 1.X 
Lorene Upchurch DA//1 11610 14 ric 

-- Louis Upchurch 3004 19 11  9
_ Tx

Z.. .1 k ---Onk-174-1--x -P-6:c ND tlitir-veA 
Harvey Upchurch 307^/ I t 13 7 

Birth Date Gender 
Audrey Edna Upchurch -- 25-Jun-32 Male 

Cathy Arline Upchurch 

Patsy Upchurch 

Paul Howard Upchurch 

Thomas Sherwood Earl 

Upchurch 

23-Mar-54 

26-Feb-49 

19-Nov-46 

12-Jan-41 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Lewis Kenneth Upchurch 22-Feb-34 Male 

Birth Father's Name 
County. 

Cass. Louis Algon Upchurch , 

Mother's Name 

Edna Elena Mildre 

Kilgore 
Cass Louis Algon Upchurch— Edna Kilgore 
Cass Louis Algon Upchurch Edna Ellena Kilgore 
Cass Louis Algon Upchurch Edna Elena M Kilgore 
Cass Louis Algon Upshurct-- Edna Elena Mildre 

Kilgore 

Cass Louis  Upchurch
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Name Birth Date 

PEVSC,T. P6TER.Sf-24).TR le-TuL ebbs 

Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Bruce Wayne Stanton 16 May 1955 Male Cass William Charles J Stanto Bonny Lou Upchurch 

Pamela Yvonne Stanton 28 Jun 1953 Female Cass William Charles Stanton =onnie Lou Upchurch 

Vickie Elaine Stanton 19 Nov 1958 Female Cass William Charles J Stanton =onnie Lou Upchurch 

Virgil Keith Stanton 13 Jul 1956 Male Cass William Charles J Stanton obbie Lou Upchurch 
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Upchurch B A 
Upchurch Carl H 
Upchurch Dale 
Upchurch Edwin .1,1
Upchurch Investments 
Upchurch Jill 
Upchurch Judy K 
Upchurch Kimbrough Co 
Upchurch L 
Upchurch L M 
Upchurch Maxie L 
Upchurch Phyllis N 
Upchurch Stanley H Jr Ins 
Upchurch Travis J 
Upchurch Willis M 

(:_ez,,,,t2Z Lti2

2041 San Sebastian Ct 
1823 Norfolk St 
8955 Broadway St 

11618 Wickhollow Ln 
1035 Dairy Ashford 
7100 Almeda Rd 

18707 Egret Bay Blvd 
7401 Westview Dr 

14000 Ella Blvd 
12800 Briar Forest Dr 

9518 Berkshire St 
806 Van Meter St 

1001 S Dairy Ashford 
1926 Aldine Meadows Rd 
7903 Meadow Lake Ln 

i i i

UPCHUFtCH 
DAVE EDWIN UPCHURCH, 

born on October 27, 1933, entered 
into rest on July 9, 2004. 

He is preceded in death by his 
wife, Joyce Upchurch. He is sur-
vived by his 3 daughters, Drucilla, 
Denise, Kristen, and son, Jeffrey; 
sister, Bonnie Fay; aunt, Nell 
Henderson; mother-in-law, Druci-
lla Miskell; nephews, Matthew, Mil-
ton, David, Larry, nieces, Susan, 
Judy, Marie; numerous grandchil-
dren, great grandchildren, and 
cousins. 

Family will receive friends from 
6-8 P.M. on Sunday, July 11, 2004. 
Funeral Service will be held on 
Monday, July 12, 2004 at 3:00 P.M. 
in the Brookside Funeral Home 
Chapel. Interment will follow at 
Brookside Memorial Park. 

Brookside — Lauder Road 
Cemetery, Funerals & Cremations 
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77043-4532 

713-335-1362 
713-522-0617 
713 614 1548 

-] 713-556-5852 
Houston TX 77079-4605 713-496-9496 
Houston TX 77054-2127 713-794-0264 
Houston TX 77058-3263 713-335-1245 
Houston TX 77055-5123 713-957-1520 
Houston TX 77014-.2591 713-875-5767 
Houston TX 77077-2210 713-497-6905 
Houston TX 77093-6227 713-694-1021 
Houston TX 77047-4132 713-433-1453 
Houston TX 77077-2333 713-556-9999 
Houston TX 77032-3024 713-442-1193 
Houston TX 77063-1928 713-782-8377 
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Upchurch Thomas Rte Lexington VA 24450 703-464-4116 
Upchurch Thurman Daniel 608 Euclid Ave Lynchburg VA 24501-3322 804-845-3670 
Upchurch Jas B Jr 11199 Soldiers Ct Manassas VA 22110-7739 703-368-9685 
Upchurch Bonnie ,rk 12 Ironwood Ln Nellysford VA 22958-9527 804-361-2339 
Upchurch James T 21 Marina Dr Newport News VA 23602-3116 804-874-6671 
Upchurch Wray D 892 Cobham Hall Cir Newport News VA 23602-7739 804-877-9764 
Upchurch Tony C 2626 Black Fir Ct Reston VA 22091-4208 703-758-9503 
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Certif Child's name MD DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 

18235 UPCHURCH BE 1 I Y 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RTHA 9 37 1934 
37307 UPCHURCH 
61889 UPCHURCH 

BE I I Y 
BEVERLY LYNN 

7 
12 

5 
18 

1937 WAYNE 
1963 CMBLD 

MORRIA 
WRAY 

ONA 

LILLIE 12 1963 

9 75 
124 B 

1937 
1963 2 20 

70828 UPCHURCH BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 
38369 UPCHURCH BILL 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 
4266 UPCHURCH BILIJE 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN FLBY 9 1948 9 

27126 UPCHURCH BILLJE 6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIFME 9 55 1937 
70119 UPCHURCH BILLJ E 9 22 1947 WAYNE PIERCY EVA 141 1947 9 
48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 MCCPK DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 
37306 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONE 9 75 1937 
57656 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 10 14 1961 BRECK MILLER THERESA 116 1961 9 
86745 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 12 21 1947 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 174 1947 9 
38545 UPCHURCH BOBBY RAY 9 23 1972 PLSKI BATES MARY 1972 10 78 S 1972 1 2 
39417 UPCHURCH BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 
71825 UPCHURCH BOBBY 9 19 1951 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 UPCHURCH BONNIE 3 17 1931 CLNTN BURRS ELVA 9 21 1931 
11792 UPCHURCH BONNIE 1 30 1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 24 1925 9 
22685 UPCHURCH BONNIE J „iA 4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA 9 46 1937 
53259 UPCHURCH _BONNE_ 10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBLE 107 1927 9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE 7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCHURCH BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOWE 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPC -LURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68 J 1991 1 8 
5293 UPCHURCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPCHURCH AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 

38791 UPCHURCH BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA 1985 10 78 J 1985 1 8 
8490 UPCHURCH BRENDA SUE 3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 1965 3 17 R 1965 2 22 

51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54271 UPCHURCH BRENDA 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BRIAN NA MASH EA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 
17771 UPCHURCH BRIT-ANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 WORK SCARBROUGH NANCY 1984 7 59 G 1984 2 31 
39649 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1989 10 80 A 1989 2 11 
38119 UPCHURCH BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYWS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCH BROOKLYN DAWNYALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1988 9 67 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPCHURCH BUEL 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OLLIE 196 1955 9 
22740 UPCHURCH CALVIN 12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 46 1925 9 
11892 UPCHURCH CAMMIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BREAK ROBERTS SARAH 1970 4 24 F 1970 2 13 

BONNIE
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Certifi Child 

28695 ROBERTS 
16098 ROBERTS 
37921 SALEE 
39868 SANDERS 
32030 SANDERS 
27791 SHELTON 
4984 SHIRLEY 

21921 SHIRLEY 
31629 SLAGLE 
3077 SLAGLE 

75834 SLAGLE 
55668 SLAGLE 

8184 SLAGLE 
26279 SLAGLE 
15994 SLAGLE 

692 SLATON 
14825 SLOGLE 
30158 SMITH 
66628 SMITH 
44117 SMITH 
5756 SMITH 

31020 SMITH 
96011 SMITH 
45666 SMITH 
38090 SOULEYRE I 1 b 
72977 SOULEYRE I lb 
13660 SOWDER 
28658 SPENCER 
27596 STEPHENS 
31240 STINSON 
50539 STINSON 
4271 Sl1NSON 

27940 STOCKTON 
39928 STOCKTON 
60828 STOCKTON 
24266 STOCKTON 

P67-257‹, ,0id/ ,7-A TO R PO F6- 

County Mother DY MD YR 

RANDY RAY MOCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 1 5 1963 58 
RUDY REED PLSKI UPCHURCH MILDRED E 24 3 1970 33 
ROBERT MATTHEW MARON UPCHURCH MONEDA L 24 9 1998 76 
CAMERON J L JEFFN UPC}-IURCH LIZA M 4 10 1993 80 
JOHN WILLIAM JEFFN UPCHURCH LIZA M 1 8 1991 65 
DAGAN O-E PLSKI UPCHURCH STESHA 16 7 .1994 56 
MAJORIE J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 1 2 1930 10 
NAONI J ALLEN UPO-IURCH MARGARET 20 5 1927 44 
CASSIE RENEE PLSKI UMHURCH BONNIE J 1 7 1971 64 
DENNIS L WAYNE UPCHURO-I NANNIE 19 1 1959 7 
LOIS D WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLIAN 14 12 1957 152 
MELISSA DAWN WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 16 10 1962 112 
PAUL L PLSKI UPCHURCH NANNIE 28 1 1954 17 
REBECCA L WAYNE UPCHURCH BONN! 

. ) 
' 8 3 1959 53 

IbHESA LORENE PLSKI UPCHURCH NANNIE L 6 4 1966 32 
ANDREW JOEL HPKNS UPCHURCH ROBIN L 14 1 1986 2 
CARL L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 12 1 1955 30 
ELMER D WAYNE UPa-fURCH OPAL 24 5 1941 61 
Fl 71E S WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 27 10 1946 134 
MIKELL B MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 28 7 1957 89 
ORA L WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 9 9 1944 12 
RICKY D MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 14 6 1958 63 
STELLA R WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 11 12 1942 193 
TIMOTHY RAY PLSKI UPCHURCH LENA M 22 10 1966 92 
BRENDA C PLSKI UPCHURCH WILMA 2 7 1949 77 
RANDALL P PLSKI UPCHURCH WILMA 30 12 1950 146 
ERIK THOMAS WARRN UPCHURCH MARJORIE J 31 3 1975 28 
JAMES TR EVYN MADSN UPCHURCH KEW N 24 7 1998 58 
CHAROLE I I E F CLNTN UPCHURCH BESSIE 21 5 1948 56 
EDDIE RAY CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA E 20 7 1963 63 
SHEUA SUE CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA L 7 8 1962 102 
TERRY I FF CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA 23 1 1961 9 
COTY ALLEN BARRN UPCHURCH VICKIE L 12 8 1990 56 
DAVID L DAV E S UPCHURCH LENA 23 8 1940 80 
JAMES E OHIO UPCHURCH LOUISE 3 9 1935 122 
MARY K CMBLD UPCHURCH LOUISE 11 6 1934 49 
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28695 ROBERTS RANDY RAY MD CRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 1 5 1963 58 
16098 ROBERTS RUDY REED PLSKI UPCHURCH MILDRED E 24 3 1970 33 
37921 SALEE ROBERT MATTHEW MARON UPCHURCH MON EDA L 24 9 1998 76 
39868 SANDERS CAMERON J L JEFFN UPCHURCH LIZA M 4 10 1993 80 
32030 SANDERS JOHN WILLIAM JEFFN UPCHURCH LIZA M 1 8 1991 65 
27791 SHELTON DAGAN O-E PLSKI UPCHURCH STESHA 16 7 1994 56 
4984 SHIRLEY MAJOR IE J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 1 2 1930 10 

21921 SHIRLEY NAON I J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 20 5 1927 44 
31629 SLAGLE CASSIE RB \PEE PLSKI UPCHURCH BONNIE J 1 7 1971 64 

3077 SLAGLE DENNIS L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 19 1 1959 7 
75834 SLAGLE LOIS D WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLIAN 14 12 1957 152 
55668 SLAGLE MELISSA DAWN WAYNE U t../3Q:L_BQININIE 1 16 10 1962 112 

8184 SLAGLE PAUL L PLSKI UPCHURCH NANNIE 28 1 1954 17 
26279 SLAGLE REBECCA L WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 8 3 1959 53 
15994 SLAGLE I EHESA LORENE PLSKI UPCHURCH NANNIE L 6 4 1966 32 

692 SLATON ANDREW JOEL HPKNS UPCI-IURCH ROBIN L 14 1 1986 2 
14825 SLOGLE CARL L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 12 1 1955 30 
30158 SMITH ELMER D WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 24 5 1941 61 
66628 stArn-i R 7E S WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 27 10 1946 134 
44117 SMITH MIKELL B MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 28 7 1957 89 
5756 SMITH ORA L WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 9 9 1944 12 

31020 SMITH RICKY D MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 14 6 1958 63 
96011 SMITH STELLA R WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 11 12 1942 193 
45666 SMITH TIMOTHY RAY PLSKI UPCHURCH LENA M 22 10 1966 92 
38090 SOULEYRE I lh BRENDA C PLSKI UPCHURCH WILMA 2 7 1949 77 
72977 SOULEYRE I IE RANDALL P PLSKI UPCHURCH WILMA 30 12 1950 146 
13660 SOWDER ERIK THOMAS WARRN UPC1-1URCH MARJORIE J 31 3 1975 28 
28658 SPENCER JAMES TR EVYN MADSN UPCHURCH KELLI N 24 7 1998 58 
27596 STEPHENS CHAROLE CHAROLEI F CLNTN UPCHURCH BESSIE 21 5 1948 56 
31240 STINSON EDDIE RAY CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA E 20 7 1963 63 
50539 STINSON SHELJA SUE CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA L 7 8 1962 102 
4271 STINSON TERRY I FF CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA 23 1 1961 9 

27940 STOCKTON COTY ALLEN BARRN UPCHURCH VICKIE L 12 8 1990 56 
39928 STOCKTON DAVID L DAVES UPCHURCH LENA 23 8 1940 80 
60828 STOCKTON JAMES E OHIO UPCHURCH LOUISE 3 9 1935 122 
24266 STOCKTON MARY K CMBLD UPCHURCH LOUISE 11 6 1934 49 
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K`/ Gt_Pc-t-i-DA(1-) r1 5- Pp4;)/vt.94D _TA) L 7-A ZDJ4-34) 

Zoo)-ct-WLC5 1*-10 1 )6 7-21'---A1 A) To Rai T36
Certifi Child County Mother rye MO M1 

937 CRABTREE ALTA L CLNTN UPCHURCH ROXIE 2 1 1946 2 
36592 CRABTREE OODY LYLE MADSN UPCHURCH JENNIFER 27 8 1994 74 
36741 CRABTREE COURTNEY MORGAN MADSN UPCHURCH JENNIFER D 6 9 1996 74 
4256 CRABTREE JUDY A CLNTN UPCHURCH  GER I IE 27 1 1948 9 

52902 DAVIDSON LINDA K CLNTN UpCHURCH BONNIE -11̀  28 2 1949 106 
13621 DAVIS TERRY RAYNA WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLEN J 17 3 1961 28 
62305 DAVIS WILLIS N WAYNE UPCHURCH DELI LA 9 10 1924 125 

3433 DAVIS ZEBEDIAH ALLEN PLSKI UPCHURCH LELA A 10 1 1988 7 
36972 DECKER MARY JO PLSKI UPCHURCH GALE J 29 7 1971 74 
3736 DENNEY ELVERA E WAYNE UPCHURCH TELLA 16 1 1937 8 

14538 DENNEY JAMES WAYNE UMHURCH TELLA 5 3 1932 30 
5213 DENNEY OPAL J WAYNE UPCHURCH VENA 4 10 1937 11 

27890 DENNEY VELA M WAYNE UPC1-fURCH TEL LA 29 5 1934 56 
50417 DENNEY WILLIAM J WAYNE UPCHURCH VENA 8 10 1934 101 
32746 DENNEY ZENES H WAYNE UPCHURCH TELLA 7 7 1929 66 
2764 DICK BRAXTON REAGAN PLSKI UPCHURCH MARCIA J 21 1 1998 6 

47133 DICK GABRIEL MARTIN PLSKI UPCHURCH DARLENE F 13 11 1998 95 
37696 DICKENS WILLIAM C JEFFN UPCHURCH LETA 3 8 1930 76 
30472 DICKERD PATRICIA A FYETE UPCHURCH SETA 15 7 1935 61 
35966 DISHMAN BRANDON JOSEPH PLSKI UPCHURCH JOYCE E 20 9 1983 72 
90775 DISHMAN FRANCIS L WAYNE UPCHURCH IDA 19 1 1940 187 
50136 DISHMAN KATARA NICOLE WAYNE UPCHURCH JOYCE E 30 12 1986 101 
51180 DISHMAN LYNDON BRIAN WAYNE UPCHURCH JOYCE E 12 11 1984 103 
17204 DISHMAN PAUL D WAYNE UPCHURCH DALE 17 3 1923 35 
90776 DISHMAN ROBERT o WAYNE UPCHURCH IDA 11 8 1937 187 
90777 DISHMAN ROY B WAYNE UPCHURCH IDA 17 8 1942 187 
36293 DOWELL CUNTON M CMBLD UPCHURCH MAUD 27 1 1922 73 
48354 DUNBAR PAMELA K JEFFN UPCHURCH NANCY 7 9 1954 97 
10262 DUNBAR RICHARD W CMBLD UPCHURCH GAYNELL 17 3 1956 21 
71474 DUNBAR SHEILA D CMBLD UPCHURCH GAYNELL 4 12 1958 143 
65596 DUNBAR SHEUA D CMBLD UPCI-MACH GAYNELL 4 12 1958 132 
31974 DUNCAN BRENDA S PLSKI UPCHURCH MONA 20 5 1948 64 
24788 DUNCAN WILLIAM D PLSKI UPCHURCH MONA 28 4 1950 50 
53741 DUNHOFT RAVEN DENISE KENTN UPCHURCH JANET F 7 12 1967 108 
57816 DUNHOFT STEFANIE PAJE KENTN UPCHURCH JANET F 11 12 1965 116 
19798 DUNLAP ANNA SHERRIAL HARDN UPCHURCH SHEILA R 27 5 1983 40 
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7282 BECKHAM BRETT AUSTIN WARRN UPCHURCH ELIZABETH M 20 2 1998 15 
57098 BELL BARBARA K CLNTN UPCHURCH ANNA 27 9 1947 115 
46499 BELL CAROL A WAYNE UPCHURCH VELDA 11 5 1943 93 
24999 BELL DARRELL R WAYNE UPCHURCH VELDA 2 4 1942 50 
34731 BELL JORDAN TYLER PLSKI UPCHUIRCH SUZANNE F 12 9 1989 70 
33245 BELL KAYLA SLOANE PLSKI UPCHURCH SUZANNE F 16 9 1987 67 
37073 BELL MAE MCCRY UPCHURCH TINA 14 8 1931 75 
3137 BELL MAE MCCRY UPCHURCH TINA 14 8 1931 7 

14257 BELL NORITA F WAYNE UPCHURCH VELDA 25 2 1949 29 
58517 BELL PATRICIA S WAYNE UPCHURCH VELDA 6 10 1945 118 
24143 BELL WILLIAM E MCCRY UPCHURCH V ESTI N A 18 12 1926 49 

5528 BERTRAM BIWE F CLNTN UPCHURCH MAUTO 27 6 1933 12 
72224 BERTRAM CLETUS M PLSKI UPCHURCH LETA 24 11 1948 145 
69479 BERTRAM MYRA OLENE CLNTN UPCHURCH SUE 30 11 1964 139 
32050 BERTRAM RONDA LYNN PLSKI UPCHURCH COLLEEN 25 6 1965 65 
74767 BLADES CHARLES T ADAIR UPCHURCH JOAN 2 10 1955 150 
64197 BLADES KATHY J CMBLD UPCHURCH MARY 7 11 1961 129 
58444 BLAYDES CHARLES T ADAIR UPCHURCH JOAN 2 10 1955 117 
40371 BLAYDES WILLIAM T CMBLD UPCHURCH JOAN 25 7 1959 81 
72999 BOATMAN DANNY S WAYNE UPCHURCH GENEVA 7 11 1953 146 
5778 BOATMAN DONALD L WAYNE UPCHURCH GENEVA 12 1 1945 12 

73334 BOATMAN RONALD W WAYNE UFO-IURCH GENEVA 31 10 1950 147 
18597 BRADFORD DANIELLE MA'REE MCCR< UPCHURCH CHERYL L 20 5 1997 38 
53498 BRADLEY MARY J HNDSN UPCHURCH MARY 9 10 1960 107 
48770 BRIDGEMAN IMOGENE WAYNE UPCHURCH ATHA 21 8 1939 98 
27207 BRITT MELBA J CLNTN UPaiURCH____Elan ''''26 4 1944 55 
31343 BROWN BILLY R BA LLD UMHURCH ROSIE 12 7 1956 63 
29078 BROWN BRYON DION MCCRK UPCHURCH ROSIE M 13 6 1964 59 
19643 BROWN GWENDOLYN  WE I I E MCCRK UPCHURCH ROSIE M 13 5 1966 40 
24613 BROWN JACQUELINE MCCRK UPC4-LARCH ROSIE 19 5 1949 50 
20260 BROWN JOYCE A WAYNE UPCHURCH VELA 6 3 1949 41 
84346 BROWN LINDA S CLNTN UPCHURCH VELA 31 12 1947 169 
68360 BROWN ROBERT L MCCPX UPCHURCH ROSIE 2 10 1947 137 
3210 BROWN RCCGER J BALLD UPCHURCH ROSA 17 2 1959 7 

72295 BROWN SHtJTION E MCCRK UPCHURCH ROSIE 27 12 1950 145 
3332 BROWN XANDRA A BA LLD UPCHURCH ROSIE 19 2 1954 7 
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Household Name tip I'} y g5 

MemixTh, Carrie Upchurch 

1,03 `. Attic Upchurch PA tA 

Connie Upchurch 0 

Bonnie Upchurch .04  Lk 

Dollie Upchurch 0A L,k
Lottie Upchurch v 

Rossie Upchurch I")4 

Y ce.444 ,-/f 

(30 y?.A.) 

t-1.1501,1- Age 

I VA, 34 TN 
1815 15 rxi 
/dr 13 6* 

19,1 9 cV 
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1903 e 
0/12 Tti 
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Household 

Members: 

VALI. C--) 

Name 

R Upelnich i4E111 

Carrie Upelnich t,d)-f 

Connie Upelnich Diugs
Bownie Upelnich;04A 

Dollie Upelnich 1) 4tt 

Lottie Nopahow 

Rossie Nopahow 

Mildred Nopahow 

Annie F Nopahow .v4 tA 

Indalecio Nopa how V y9u Cr,,voyA 

I CO 0 6 'CC U1 /4) -5 Li/N) 
 op4 (-6 

PLo,10 Go yC-14

Household Name p,ehir N 
Members: Hosy Cpchtirchl4 T9- 17 
oo 

0.66, 
Carrie Upchurch io 

z 

A 

nu L4

zs A • • 6),.o a 4. A. ItSu L I 8bz c13/ 0 

Bonnie ypchurch<s DA'4

Mildred Upchurch ,t) 

Annie R Upchurch 01411 

Endv L Upchurch °PM 

Nix Turner Do yKUelk 
Wesley Bagley D 4 A 1 E& 

eci 
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Age 

57 

44 

23 

19 

17 

13 

9 

7 

4 

95 

Age 

67 

55 

28 

16 

14 

11 

29 

49 

5 

Gfl 

rAl 
GA 

(r 

GA 
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c A 

GA 

614 
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Certif Child's name 

P3 2-
1-7)\ 07, zoDi 

PG-

MO DY \R County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 

18235 UPCHURCH BETTY 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RTHA 9 37 1934 
37307 UPCHURCH BETTY 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA 9 75 1937 
61889 UPCHURCH BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE 1963 12 124 B 1963 2 20 
70828 UPCHURCH BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 
38369 UPCHURCH BILL 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 
4266 UPCHURCH BIWE 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN RUBY 9 1948 9 

27126 UPCI-IURCH BIWE 6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIRTIE 9 55 1937 
70119 UPCHURCH BIWE 9 22 1947 WAYNE PIERCY EVA 141 1947 9 
48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 MOOR< DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 
37306 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA aVE 9 75 1937 
57656 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 10 14 1961 BRECK MII I FR THERESA 116 1961 9 
86745 UPC4-LARCH BOBBIE 12 21 1947 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 174 1947 9 
38545 UPCHURCH BOBBY RAY 9 23 1972 PLSKI BATES MARY 1972 10 78 S 1972 1 2 
39417 UPCHURCH BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 
71825 UPCHURCH BOBBY 9 19 1951 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 UPCHURCH BONNIE 3 17 1931 CLNTN BURRIS ELVA 9 21 1931 
11792 UPCHURCH BONNIE 1 30 1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 24 1925 9 
22685 UPCHURCH BONNIE 4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA 9 46 1937 
53259 UPCHURCH BONNIE 10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBE 107 1927 9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE 7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCHURCH BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOWE 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPCHURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68 J 1991 1 8 
5293 UPCI-URCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPCHURCH AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 

38791 UPa-fURCH BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA 1985 10 78 J 1985 1 8 
8490 UPCHURCH BRENDA SUE 3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 1965 3 17 R 1965 2 22 

51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54271 UFO-IURCH BRENDA 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BR I AN NA MASH EA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MEUSSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 
17771 UPCHURCH BRITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 MCCFK SCARBROUGH NANCY 1984 7 59 G 1984 2 31 
39649 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI CLARK MEUSSA 1989 10 80 A 1989 2 11 
38119 UPCHURCH BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYWS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCH BROOKLYN DAWNYALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1988 9 67 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPa-IURCH BUEL 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OWE 196 1955 9 
22740 UPCHURCH CALVIN 12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 46 1925 9 
11892 UPCHURCH CAMMIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BRECK ROBERTS SARAH 1970 4 24 F 1970 2 13 
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lb 1,46r Age 

Name p)in Age Age 

Moses Upchurch Lhf-)41) i svi 39 Olias Ospchurch IJQ4v00 •Ict_ JBL 33 
is,q/ 39 Bertha L Ospchu rch p6v, eic to Moses Upchurch 7 0 30 Hariet Upchurch 

860 20 Burdett Ospch urch 50,0 noe- ISSN- 8 Harriet Upchurch 1 ,?,-) 30 Mary Jane Upchurch 
Mary J Upchurch I8 j 11 Mary E. Upchurch NO- i8 Dewitt Ospchurch 50y0 14.711 I S'59 6 
Mill} E Upchurch 9 Martalley E. Upchurch 1 86 `I 16 Mirtie Ospchurch P FES 181b 4 
Martha E Upchurch 1$0 7 Joseph 0. Upchurch 5c,,,,) 1866 161,1 
Joseph 0 Upchurch 181, 7 3 A. G. Upchurch )8/4 12 1q1° Ca/vst>5 Li itYfy CP/
Albert G Upchurch Sam F. Upchurch ?Vil 9 

Z. GeoA.46 Lk-14E4n rip*/ 1<l -imerjpv° r'13)747 Age 
Ahial H. Upchurch 6 

6-  Elisa W. Upchurch ”2 3 
Osias Upchurch 12(67 43 P.s1.4440K4Gi< Cannon M. Upchurch I'S 'PI 9M 
Burdette Upchurch 17 

5....r04 Lt H-410 A -5,4k2ftittl-
Dewitt Upchurch 8 r5 15 
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Joseph Rueben Upchurch 
Birth 1829 in Kentucky, USA 

Death 1893 in Slick, Wayne. Kentucky, United States 

C.( P 

X. Goies“."-' 1A-Noc 

A. 5 14-41212.4“-t< 

)41 0 () fLrri

t3Atz5/4 -d'rfd 
t Nor 'gv rpt rviiirDeisD 
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Xi. -Z $Z 

\ R. -TO /14.4) 
I . 5ocort4on/ q 

rizoo 24)- a,. Rcui3 Esv IA sip() Soul-14 L .110310-i.),5 

ticar.P 

Parents 

Shadrach Upchurch 
1784 - 1863 

1784 - 1860 AZ, 
as Ruth Maidenj, ./V C' 

1? Li

Spouse 8. Children • 

Julia (Judy) L. Jenkins 
• 1830 - 

Li Louisa Upchurch 
Cc 1861 - 

Margret L. Upchurch 
1865 - 

William Charles Upchurch 
1868 -1951 

Mary Elizabeth Upchurch 
1872 - 1934 

Rissy L. Upchurch 
1875 - 

1,\/...5 , _Roc ia• ) En Josephine Irene Upchurch 
1876 -1946 

Walter W. Upchurch 
1879 - 

A: --1?4AA 5E o'fr4" 

u M9 L) 17. c-T 
LI-) -17 (jai) 

Lg.) PI 414 N5LvA) vt mfg.> faz, 

(,i (.0 l'Et..okt/ 

(CO LT. r- s1.0,145 E 

(1.) - 5 ag CLo'4

Parents 

Augustus J Simms 
1872 - 1934 

Mary Helen Upchurch 
II 1900 - 1975 

Spouse & Children • 

; ,r1 Gladys Inez EdgingIV 1921 - 2

Private CII) 

Charles Wayne Sim 
1940 - 2008 CZ ...11 

Sherry Ann Simm<3) 1 
1945 - 2004 

Age: 11 

Age: 1 

J T Simms t----
Birth 29 Jan 1919 in Lake County Tennessee 

Death 22 Feb 2000 in Cape Girardeau, 

Cape Girardeau, Missouri. 

1920 Residence 
Civil District 5, Lake, Tennessee 

Spouse & Children • 

Augustus J Simms 

1930 Residence 1872 - 1934 

Distnct 5, Lake, Tennessee 

1939 Marriage 
7 May Lake 

Age: 20 

Daniel Jay Simms (9_ )`.."- 1940 
1952 - 2000 

Residence 
1 Apr Lake, Tennessee, 

J T Simms 
1919 - 2000 

James Harold Simms 
1923 - 1965 

Virble A Simms 
1924 - 1994 

r 

William Charles Upchurch 
Birth Mar 8,1868 in Paris, Tennessee, USA 

Death Jan 16, 1951 in Caruthersville, Pemiscot, Missouri. 

fir. 
Ey Oi.2 itki L. 4 
- 

Parents 

Joseph Rueben Upchurc
1829 - 1893 

Julia (Judy) L. Jenkins 
1830 - 

Spous& Children • 

Elizabeth Carolyn "Bettie" Tyler 
1872 - 1959 

,
Mary Helen Upchurch 1 
Birth 7 Mar 1900 in Weakley County, Tennessee 

Death Nov 1975 in Commerce. Scot Missoun, 

Parents 

William Charles Upchurch 
1868 - 1951 

Elizabeth Carolyn "Bettie" Tyler 
1872 - 1959 

 (

I 
1, 
``..... P....444.....--7.,-.-,w,.; ... ..,.:: _ .......,... .. _ 

, ' ---.---- - .. 

Don Wesley Upchurch L.r") 
1892 - 1974 

Erma Upchurch 
1895-

G.

Bonnie Franklin Upchurc 
1898 - 1953 

Ima Upchurch 
1899 - 

Upchurch
(7 )

Mary Helen 
1900 - 1975 

eila Miller Upchurch 
1907 - 1988 

t 321, ) 

Alma "Tommie" Upchurch 
1910-2002 

1916 Marriage to Augustus J Simms 
21 Aug Lake County, Tennessee 

Hezeklah C "Russell" Simms 
1926 - 1993 

1920 Residence 
Age: 20 

1930 Residence 

Age: 30 

Civil District 5, Lake, Tennessee 

Distnct 5, Lake, Tennessee 

( 

BONNIE FRANKLIN
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Ruben Upchurch (4 12 V °  6o 

Judy L. Upchurch w_rf- 100
Louisa Upchurch PO 18 Li 
Margret L. Upchurch V4t( 11Tb5 
William Upchurch 3014 )8V) 
Many E. Upchurch OM iv, 

Josephine B. Upchurch fl 't4 18 /2, 
Rissy L. Upchurch pqk, gih-
Walter W. Upchurch 50A/ IR 8 0 

Fuson Family Tree 
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Joseph Ruben Upchurch 
Birth 1829 in Tennessee 

Death 

No Father 

No Mother 
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1900 Residence 
Civil District 4, Weakley, Tennessee 

1910 Residence 
Magisterial District 1. Graves. Kentucky 

1920 Residence 
Civil District 6, Lake, Tennessee 

Na r£ OA/ k 

CO N — SE TO 
0211 tk, V Spouse & Children • 

L, Ui - 

, 

Spouse & Children v 

41,• Julia "Judy" L. Jenkins 
Avek. 1830 - 

# Louisa Upchurch 
4160k 1861 - 

50 

19 

15 

13 

12 

8 

5 
5m 

g William Charles Upchurch 
46. 1868 - 1951 

• Many E. Upchurch 
Allok 1868 - 

# Josephine B. Upchurch 
46 1872 - 

Rissy L. Upchurch 
1875 - 

William Charles Upchurch 
Birth Mar 8,1868 in Paris, Tennessee, USA 

Death Jan 16, 1951 in Caruthersville. Pemiscot, Missouri, 

Simms Family Tree 

1930 Residence 

Age: 62 Sassafras Ridge and Madrid Bend, Fulton, Kentucky 
. . . _ 

Parents 

Joseph 
89 

p1hR3ueben Upchurch 
18 

Julia (Judy) L Jenkins 
1830 - 

1889 Marriage to Elizabeth Carolyn "Bettie" Tyler 
7 Feb Weakley 

Age: 20 

Walter W. Upchurch 
1879 - 

Elizabeth Carolyn "Bettie" Tyler 
1872 - 1959 

Don Wesley Upchurch 6_11 
1892 - 1974 

Erma Upchurch 
1895 - AS. L 

Bonnie Franklin Upchurch ar)
1898 -1953 .; 

Ima Upchurch 
1899 - 

Mary Helen Upchurch e_LLS;) 
1900 - 1975 

WEST 
Rai Miller UpchurchSr n 

1907 - 1988 r

5.1.4 Alma "Tommie" Upchurcl(020 
1910 - 2002 
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18235 UPCHURCH BETTY S 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RTHA 9 37 1934 

37307 UPCHURCH BETTY F 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA 9 75 1937 

61889 UPCHURCH BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE 1963 12 124 B 1963 2 20 

70828 UPCHURCH BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 
38369 UPCHURCH BILL B 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 
4266 UFa-1URCH BIWE H 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN RUBY 9 1948 9 

27126 UFalURCH BIWE 6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIFME 9 55 1937 
70119 UFO-IUROH BIWE L 9 22 1947 WAYNE PIEFCY EVA 141 1947 9 
48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 MCCPK DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 
37306 UPCHURCH BOBBIE R 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONE 9 75 1937 
57656 UPCHURCH BOBBIE S 10 14 1961 BRECK MILLER THERESA 116 1961 9 
86745 UPCHURCH BOBBIE G 12 21 1947 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 174 1947 9 
38545 UPCHURCH BOBBY RAY 9 23 1972 PLSKI BATES MARY 1972 10 78 S 1972 1 2 
39417 UPCHURCH BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 
71825 UPCHURCH BOBBY J 9 19 1951 WAYNE GUI -FEY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 UPCHURCH BONNIE L 3 17 1931 CLNTN BURRIS ELVA 9 21 1931 
11792 UPCHURCH BONNIE G 1 30 1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 24 1925 9 
22685 UFC1-1URCH BONNIE J 4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA 9 46 1937 
53259 UPCHURCH BONNIE 10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBE 107 1927 9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE B 7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCHURCH BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOWE 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPCHURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68 J 1991 1 8 

5293 UPCHURCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPCHURCH AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 
38791 UPCHURCH BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA 1985 10 78 J 1985 1 8 
8490 UPCHURCH BRENDA SUE 3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 1965 3 17 R 1965 2 22 

51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA E 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54271 UPCHURCH BRENDA L 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BR IAN NA MAS H EA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 
17771 UPCI-IURCH BRITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 MCCPX SCARBROUGH NANCY 1984 7 59 G 1984 2 31 
39649 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1989 10 80 A 1989 2 11 
38119 UPCHURCH BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYWS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCH BROOKLYN DAWNYALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1988 9 67 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPC1-1URCH BUEL E 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OWE 196 1955 9 
22740 UPCHURCH CALVIN B 12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 46 1925 9 
11892 UPCHURCH CA1v1MIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BRECK ROBERTS SARAH 1970 4 24 F 1970 2 13 

BONNIE G
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Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 
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Yvonnie Jacquin Upchurch 

Jimmie Wayne Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Patricia Anne Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Ronnie Upchurch 

Betty Carol Upchurch 

Shirley Jean Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Elizabeth Irene Upchurch 

Steve Alex Upchurch 

Donnie Richard Upchurch 

Connie Jane Upchurch 

Farron Jerome Upchurch 

Gary Daniel Upchurch 

Donna Carol Upchurch 

Randy Nathaniel Upchurch 

Sonya Juanita Upchurch 

Bonnie Gale Upchurch 

Kenneth Austin Upchurch 

Barbara Jean Upchurch 

Theresa Yvonne Upchurch 

Kathy Lynn Upchurch 

Sharon Maureen Upchurch 

Robert Neil Upchurch 

George Madison Upchurch Jr. 

Michael Wayne Upchurch 

Lisa Michele Upchurch 

Harry Thomas Upchurch 

Michelle La Reece Upchurch 

17 Sep 1938 

17 Jul 1939 

2 Nov 1939 

1 Feb 1941 

5 Jun 1941 

22 Jul 1941 

26 Sep 1941 

15 Feb 1942 

29 Oct 1943 

6 Sep 1944 

20 Oct 1944 

6 Jul 1945 

31 Mar 1947 

12 Aug 1947 

28 Feb 1948 

24 Jul 1949 

14 Feb 1944 

6 Sep 1950 

10 Aug 1951 

15 May 1953 

21 May 1954 

18 Jul 1954 

25 Mar 1955 

6 Jul 1957 

3 Sep 1959 

29 Jun 1954 

30 Jun 1961 

20 Aug 1961 

5 Dec 1961 

25 Jun 1963 

12 Nov 1963 

8 Feb 1965 

24 May 1966 

16 Sep 1966 

10 Aug 1968 

20 Dec 1968 

7 Dec 1967 

co o5 -PErci2,sbAo --Fx/frwa."-voc•o-Filr_7Lirciviweo 
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Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Male Franklin 

Female Franklin 

Female Franklin 

Female Franklin 

Female Franklin 

Male Franklin 

Male Franklin 

Male Franklin 

Female Franklin 

Male Franklin 

Female Franklin 

Eugene Colemon Upchurch 

Junie Upchurch 

Nathaniel Upchurch 

Linwood D Upchurch 

Jack Upchurch 

Jimmie N Upchurch 

Junie Upchurch 

Richmond Upchurch 

Richard Berkley Upchurch 

Jack Upchurch 

Jimmie N Upchurch 

W Richmond Upchurch 

Milton Upchurch 

Ennis Elijah Upchurch 

Calvin Jack Upchurch 

E E Upchurch 

W Richmond Upchurch 

W Richmond Upchurch 

Milton Upchurch 

Multon Upchurch 

Oscar Badger Upchurch 

William Daniel Upchurch 

Calvin Jackson Upchurch 

Jimmie Nathaniel Upchurch 

Rex D Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Rex Delano Upchurch 

Douglas Lee Upchurch 

Jerry Wayne Upchurch 

Jimmy Wayne Upchurch 

Rex Delano Upchurch 

Melba Lee Batchelor 

Rosa Gay Stallings 

Mary Louise Privette 

Nannie Q Andrews 

Christine Denton 

Louise Privette 

Rosa Stallings 

Elizabeth Bowden 

Ruby Parrish 

Christine Denton 

Louise Privett 

Elizabeth Bowden 

Mozelle Virginia Tant 

Marian Dorene Pearce 

Laura Christine Denton 

Dorene Pearce 

Elizabeth Boone 

Elizabeth Bowden 

Mozelle Va Tant 

Mozelle Virginia Tant 

Margierene Lamm 

Julie Ann Sykes 

Laura Shristine Denton 

Mary Louise Privette 

Wa L?? Lambert 

Sally Mae Dunston 

Wanda Loriane Lambert 

Rada Ann Bell 

Cecelia Ann Oneal 

Donna Pattie Joyner 
Wanda Lorine Lambert 

Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Anne Oneill 

George Madison Upchurch SA Shirley Rose Dorsey 

Jerry Wayne Upchurch 

Ted Cole Upchurch 

Harry Thomas Cleland 

William Boyce Upchurch 

Ceclia Ann Oneal 

Judy Faye Mullen 

Betty Carol Upchurch 

Cyrethia Doris Dorsey 

BONNIE GALE
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Yvonnie Jacquin Upchurch 

Jimmie Wayne Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Patricia Anne Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

17 Sep 1938 

17 Jul 1939 

2 Nov 1939 

1 Feb 1941 

5 Jun 1941 

22 Jul 1941 

26 Sep 1941 

15 Feb 1942 

29 Oct 1943 

6 Sep 1944 

20 Oct 1944 
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Eugene Colemon Upchurch Melba Lee Batchelor Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Junie Upchurch 

Nathaniel Upchurch 

Linwood D Upchurch 

Jack Upchurch 

Jimmie N Upchurch 

Junie Upchurch 

Richmond Upchurch 

Richard Berkley Upchurch 

Jack Upchurch 

Jimmie N Upchurch 

Rosa Gay Stallings 

Mary Louise Privette 

Nannie Q Andrews 

Christine Denton 

Louise Privette 

Rosa Stallings 

Elizabeth Bowden 

Ruby Parrish 

Christine Denton 

Louise Privett 

Upchurch 6 Jul 1945 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden 

Ronnie Upchurch 31 Mar 1947 Franklin Milton Upchurch Mozelle Virginia Tant 

Betty Carol Upchurch 12 Aug 1947 Franklin Ennis Elijah Upchurch Marian Dorene Pearce 

Shirley Jean Upchurch 28 Feb 1948 Franklin Calvin Jack Upchurch Laura Christine Denton 

Upchurch 24 Jul 1949 Franklin E E Upchurch Dorene Pearce 

Elizabeth Irene Upchurch 14 Feb 1944 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Boone 

Steve Alex Upchurch 6 Sep 1950 Franklin W Richmond Upchurch Elizabeth Bowden 

Donnie Richard Upchurch 10 Aug 1951 Franklin Milton Upchurch Mozelle Va Tant 

Connie Jane Upchurch 15 May 1953 Franklin Multon Upchurch Mozelle Virginia Tant 

Farron Jerome Upchurch 21 May 1954 Franklin Oscar Badger Upchurch Margierene Lamm 

Gary Daniel Upchurch 18 Jul 1954 Franklin William Daniel Upchurch Julie Ann Sykes 

Donna Carol Upchurch 25 Mar 1955 Franklin Calvin Jackson Upchurch Laura Shristine Denton 

Randy Nathaniel Upchurch 6 Jul 1957 Franklin Jimmie Nathaniel Upchurch Mary Louise Privette 

Sonya Juanita Upchurch 3 Sep 1959 Franklin Rex D Upchurch Wa L?? Lambert 

Bonnie Gale Upchurch 29 Jun 1954 Franklin Upchurch Sally Mae Dunston 

Franklin Kenneth Austin Upchurch 30 Jun 1961 Male Rex Delano Upchurch Wanda Loriane Lambert 
Barbara Jean Upchurch 20 Aug 1961 Female Franklin Douglas Lee Upchurch Rada Ann Bell 

Theresa Yvonne Upchurch 5 Dec 1961 Female Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Ann Oneal 

Kathy Lynn Upchurch 25 Jun 1963 Female Franklin Jimmy Wayne Upchurch Donna Pattie Joyner 
Sharon Maureen Upchurch 12 Nov 1963 Female Franklin Rex Delano Upchurch Wanda Lorine Lambert 

Robert Neil Upchurch 8 Feb 1965 Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Anne Oneill 

George Madison Upchurch Jr. 24 May 1966 Male Franklin George Madison Upchurch SA Shirley Rose Dorsey 

Michael Wayne Upchurch 16 Sep 1966 Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Ceclia Ann Oneal 

Lisa Michele Upchurch 10 Aug 1968 Female Franklin Ted Cole Upchurch Judy Faye Mullen 

Harry Thomas Upchurch 20 Dec 1968 Male Franklin Harry Thomas Cleland Betty Carol Upchurch 

Michelle La Reece Upchurch 7 Dec 1967 Female Franklin William Boyce Upchurch Cyrethia Doris Dorsey 
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Certifi Child County Mother CY MD YR 

28695 ROBERTS RANDY RAY MCCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 1 5 1963 58 
16098 ROBERTS RUDY REED PLSKI UPCHURCH MILDRED E 24 3 1970 33 
37921 SALEE ROBERT MATTHEW MATRON UPCHURCH MON EDA L 24 9 1998 76 
39868 SANDERS CAMERON J L JEFFN UPCHURCH LIZA M 4 10 1993 80 
32030 SANDERS JOHN WILLIAM JEFFN UPCHURCH LIZA M 1 8 1991 65 
27791 SHELTON DAGAN a-E PLSKI UPCI-IURCH STES HA 16 7 1994 56 
4984 SHIRLEY MAJOR IE J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 1 2 1930 10 

21921 SHIRLEY NAON I J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 20 5 1927 44 
31629 SLAGLE CASSIE RENEE PLSKI UPCHURCH BONNIE J 1 1 7 1971 64 
3077 SLAGLE DENNIS L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 19 1 1959 7 

75834 SLAGLE LOIS D WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLIAN 14 12 1957 152 
55668 SLAGLE MELISSA DAWN WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 16 10 1962 112 
8184 SLAGLE PAUL L PLSKI UPCHURCH NANNIE 28 1 1954 17 

26279 SLAGLE REBECCA L WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 8 3 1959 53 
15994 SLAGLE TERESA LORENE PLSKI UPCHURCH NANNIE L 6 4 1966 32 

692 SLATON ANDREW JOEL HPKNS UPCHURCH ROBIN L 14 1 1986 2 
14825 SLOGLE CARL L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 12 1 1955 30 
30158 SMM-I ELMER D WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 24 5 1941 61 
66628 SMITH Fl 7IE S WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 27 10 1946 134 
44117 SMITH MIKELL B MONRO UPC}-IURCH BRENDA 28 7 1957 89 
5756 SMITH ORA L WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 9 9 1944 12 

31020 SMITH RICKY D MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 14 6 1958 63 
96011 SMITH STELLA R WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 11 12 1942 193 
45666 SMITH TIMOTHY RAY PLSKI UPCHURCH LENA M 22 10 1966 92 
38090 SOULEYRE I I t BRENDA C PLSKI UPCHURCH WILMA 2 7 1949 77 
72977 SOULEYREI It RANDALL P PLSKI UPMURCH WILMA 30 12 1950 146 
13660 SOVVDER ERIK THOMAS WARRN UPCHURCH MARJORIE J 31 3 1975 28 
28658 SPENCER JAMES TR EVYN MADSN UPCHURCH KELLI N 24 7 1998 58 
27596 S 1 t.1"HENS CHAROLL I IL F CLNTN UPCHURCH BESSIE 21 5 1948 56 
31240 STINSON EDDIE RAY CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA E 20 7 1963 63 
50539 STINSON SHELJA SUE CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA L 7 8 1962 102 
4271 STINSON TERRY I FF CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA 23 1 1961 9 

27940 STOCKTON COTY ALLEN BARAN UPCHURCH VICKIE L 12 8 1990 56 
39928 STOCKTON DAVID L DAV ES UPCHURCH LENA 23 8 1940 80 
60828 STOCKTON JAMES E OHIO UPCHURCH LOUISE 3 9 1935 122 
24266 STOCKTON MARY K CMBLD UPCHURCH LOUISE 11 6 1934 49 

BONNIE J
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18235 UPCHURCH BE I 1Y S 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RT1-IA 9 37 1934 

37307 UPCHURCH BE I 1Y F 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA 9 75 1937 

61889 UPCHURCH BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE 1963 12 124 B 1963 2 20 

70828 UPCHURCH BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 

38369 UPCHURCH BILL B 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 
4266 UPCHURCH BIWE H 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN RUBY 9 1948 9 

27126 UPCHURCH BIWE 6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIFME 9 55 1937 
70119 UPCHURCH BIWE L 9 22 1947 WAYNE PIERCY EVA 141 1947 9 
48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 MOOR< DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 
37306 UPCHURCH BOBBIE R 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA CUE 9 75 1937 
57656 UPCI-1URCH BOBBIE S 10 14 1961 BRECK MILLER THERESA 116 1961 9 
86745 UPalURCH BOBBIE G 12 21 1947 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 174 1947 9 
38545 UPCHURCH BOBBY RAY 9 23 1972 PLSKI BATES MARY 1972 10 78 S 1972 1 2 
39417 UPCHURCH BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 
71825 UPCHURCH BOBBY J 9 19 1951 WAYNE  GUH-EY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 UFCHURCH BONNIE L 3 17 1931 CLNTN BURRIS ELVA 9 21 1931 
11792 UPCHURCH BONNIE G 1 30 1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 24 1925 9 
22685 UPCHURCH BONNIE 11_ _ 4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA 9 46 1937 
53259 UPCHURCH BONNIE 10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBE 107 1927 9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE B 7 1 1925 Rusa_ BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCHURCH BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOWE 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPCHURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68 J 1991 1 8 
5293 UPCHURCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPCHURC4-I AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 

38791 UPCHURCH BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA 1985 10 78 J 1985 1 8 
8490 UPCHURCH BRENDA SUE 3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 1965 3 17 R 1965 2 22 

51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA E 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54271 UPCHURC4-1 BRENDA L 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BR IANNA MASHEA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 
17771 UPC4-fURCH BRITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 MCCPX SCARBROUGH NANCY 1984 7 59 G 1984 2 31 
39649 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1989 10 80 A 1989 2 11 
38119 UPCHURCH BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYWS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCH BROOKLYN DAW N YALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1988 9 67 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPCHURCH BUEL E 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OWE 196 1955 9 
22740 UPCHURCH CALVIN B 12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 46 1925 9 
11892 UPCHURCH CAMMIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BRECK ROBERTS SARAH 1970 4 24 F 1970 2 13 
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18235 UPCHURCH BETTY S 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RTHA 9 37 1934 

37307 UPCHURCH BE I IY F 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA 9 75 1937 
61889 UPCHURCH BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE 1963 12 124 B 1963 2 20 

70828 uRcHuncH BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 
38369 UPCHURCH BILL B 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 
4266 UPCHURCH BIWE H 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN F&BY 9 1948 9 

27126 UPCHURCH BIWE 6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIRLIE 9 55 1937 
70119 UPCHURCH BIWE L 9 22 1947 WAYNE PERCY EVA 141 1947 9 
48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 MCCRK DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 
37306 UPCHURCH BOBBIE R 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA CUE 9 75 1937 
57656 UPCHURCH BOBBIE S 10 14 1961 BRECK MILLER THERESA 116 1961 9 
86745 UPCHURCH BOBBIE G 12 21 1947 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 174 1947 9 
38545 UPCHURCH BOBBY RAY 9 23 1972 PLSKI BATES MARY 1972 10 78 S 1972 1 2 
39417 UPCHURCH BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 ERECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 
71825 UPCHURCH BOBBY J 9 19 1951 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 UPCHURCH BONNIE L 3 17 1931 CLNTN BURRIS ELVA 9 21 1931 
11792 UPCHURCH BONNIE G 1 30 1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 24 1925 9 
22685 UPCHURCH BONNIE J 4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA 9 46 1937 
53259 UPCHURCH BONNIE 10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBLE 107 1927 9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE B 7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCHURCH BONNE JEWELL t 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOWE 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPCHURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68 J 1991 1 8 
5293 UPCHURCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPCHURCH AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 

38791 UPCHURCH BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA 1985 10 78 J 1985 1 8 
8490 UPCHURCH BRENDA SUE 3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 1965 3 17 R 1965 2 22 

51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA E 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54271 UPCHURCH BRENDA L 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BRIANNA MASHEA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 
1 7771 UPCHURCH BR ITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 MOCPX SCARBROUGH NANCY 1984 7 59 G 1984 2 31 
39649 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1989 10 80 A 1989 2 11 
38119 UPCHURCH BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYLLIS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCH BROOKLYN DAWNYALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON AN ITA 1988 9 67 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPCHURCH BUEL E 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OLLIE 196 1955 9 
22740 UPCHURCH CALVIN B 12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 46 1925 9 
11892 UPCHURCH CAMMIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BRECK ROBERTS SARAH 1970 4 24 F 1970 2 13 
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Bonnie Kate UPCHUR CH(805) was born 3 January 1934 in 
Mashulaville. On 17 May 1953 in Shuqualak, Noxubee County, she married 
Milton KNIGHT, who was born 10 March 1934 in HaLsell, Alabama, the son 
of W.E. KNIGHT and a DUKE. Bonnie Kate had two sons: Fred Douglas 
KNIGHT; and Bobby KNIGHT born 20 February 1963 in Selma, Alabama. 
Fred Douglas KNIGHT was born 21 February 1958 in DeRidder, Louisiana 
and married Debbie CAMERON on 14 September 1975. They had two 
children born in Selma, Alabama: Sally5VIGHT born 8 March 1976; and 
Bobby W. KNIGHT born 2 October 1977. 

BONNIE KATE
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18235 UPCHURCH BE I I Y 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RTHA 9 37 1934 

37307 UPCHURCH BE i 1Y 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA 9 75 1937 
61889 UPCHURCH BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE 1963 12 124 B 1963 2 20 

70828 UPCHURCH BEVERLY GWal 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 

38369 UPCHURCH BILL 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 
4266 UPCHURCH BIWE 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN RUBY 9 1948 9 

27126 UPCHURCH BILUE 6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIRT1E 9 55 1937 
70119 UPCHURCH BIWE 9 22 1947 WAYNE PIERCY EVA 141 1947 9 
48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 MCCRK DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 
37306 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRA OVE 9 75 1937 
57656 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 10 14 1961 BRECK MII I FR THERESA 116 1961 9 
86745 UPCHURCH 
38545 UPCHURCH 
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1947 WAYNE 
1972 PLSKI 
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MARY 1972 10 

174 1947 
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1 2 

39417 UPCHURCH BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 
71825 UPCHURCH BOBBY J Fl 9 19 1951 WAYNE GUI-I-EY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 UPCHURCH__—BONNIE—__ L 3 17 1931 CLNTN BURRIS ELVA 9 21 1931 
11792 UPCHURCH BONNIE 1 30 1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 24 1925 9 
22685 UPCHURCH BONNIE 4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA 9 46 1937 
53259 UPCI-IURCH BONNIE 10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBE 107 1927 9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE 7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCHURCH BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOWE 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPCHURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68 J 1991 1 8 
5293 UPCHURCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPCHURCH AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 

38791 UPCHURCH 
8490 UPCI-IURCH 
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51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54271 UPCHURCH BRENDA 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BR IANNA MASH EA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 
17771 UPCHURCH BRITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 (\CORK SCARBROUGH NANCY 1984 7 59 G 1984 2 31 
39649 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1989 10 80 A 1989 2 11 
38119 UPCHURCH BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYWS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCI-I BROOKLYN DAW N YALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 67 1988 9 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPCHURCH BU EL 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OWE 196 1955 9 
22740 UPCHURCH CALVIN 12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 46 1925 9 
11892 UPCHURCH CAMMIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BRECK ROBERTS SARAH 1970 4 24 F 1970 2 13 
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15674 MCCLANAHAN MAHALA NICOLE PLSKI UPCHURCH DONNA M 3 4 1998 32 
360 MCGINNIS EVELYN SUE CLNTN UPCHURCH PEGGY J 6 1 1971 1 

54479 MCGINNIS STEVEN RAY CLNTN UPCHURCH PEGGY 13 12 1968 109 
47182 MCKINNEY KELLEY DIANE JEFFN UPCHURCH SAMMY J 15 9 1961 95 
28440 MCKINNEY WILLIAM MATTHEW JEFFN UPCHURCH SAMMY J 27 7 1966 57 
40869 MCVVHORTER JOY I FF WAYNE UPCHURCH LORETTA 8 9 1966 82 
2881 MCWI-fORTER LOIS ANN WAYNE UPCHURCH LORETTA 16 1 1965 6 

43783 MOON PAULA DAWN BARRN UPCHURCH GLENDA F 23 9 1984 88 
91052 MORGAN DONALD C MOCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 17 9 1923 187 
20507 MORGAN LYLE L BARRN UPCHURCH IMOGENE 21 4 1949 42 
43052 MORGAN STEVEN U BARRN UPCHURCH IMOGENE 3 7 1953 87 
10781 MORRIS LELOR E WAYNE UPCHURCH LOLA 11 2 1924 22 
5941 3 MORROW ANTHONY CHARLES WAYNE UPCHURCH  BE I I Y 23 11 1965 119 
15741 MORROW BRIAN SCOTT PLSKI UPCHURCH  BE I I Y S 5 4 1969 32 
36485 MOPROW CRYSTAL I FF PLSKI UPCHURCH  BE I I Y S 8 9 1975 73 
48441 MORROW DUANE FEED WAYNE UPa-IURCH BETTY 5 9 1964 97 
26739 MOSELEY HALEY ELIZABETH JEFFN UPCHURCH SANDRA 22 7 1994 54 
39140 MUWNS BRENDA J WAYNE UPCHURCH VELMA 13 7 1959 79 
92847 MUWNS JESSE W WAYNE UPCHURCH VELMA 15 6 1957 199 
49370 NANKIVELL FRANK A TAYLR UPCHURCH VESTA 21 9 1953 99 

24 NANKIVELL JAMES B ADAIR UPCHURCH VESTA 2 1 1945 1 
38 NANKIVELL FECQY J ADAIR UPCHURCH VESTA 9 1 1946 1 

71771 NEAL JE.H-E-iY 0 WAYNE UPCHURCH JEWELL 21 11 1954 144 
9128 NEAL JOYCE A WAYNE UPCHURCH JEWELL 24 1 1956 19 

67819 NEAL STEVIE I FF CLNTN UPCHURCH LOIS J 25 11 1962 136 
19454 NEAL TIMOTHY WAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH LOIS 28 2 1964 39 
25909 NEUHARD ANTHONY DAVID JEFFN UPCHURCH REBECCA K 14 7 1973 52 
36130 PACE TRACY LYNN WARRN UPCHURCH JOYCE A 22 8 1974 73 
25449 PARMLEY STEVEN DWAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY E 10 5 1961 51 
66148 PARRIGIN CARLA L CLNTN BONNIE q 21 12 1955 133 
20130 PARRIGIN JAMES D 

tPCHURCH 
CLNTN UPCHURCH BONNIE 29 5 1953 41 

35459 PATTON JOHN G CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 11 11 1924 71 
36262 PATTON ODEAN CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 7 7 1930 73 
36261 PATTON ORA D CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 7 7 1930 73 
39926 PFFI FR AMY LOVE HPKNS UPCHURCH BETTY L 13 8 1961 80 
52097 FFFI FR DAVID NEIL HPKNS UPCHURCH  BE I I Y L 14 10 1962 105 
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196 3 — 1999 
Name 

Christina Blithe Mich Estes 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father s Name Mother's Nara 

30 Oct 1970 Female Navarro David Michael Mteller I Bonnie Leora Upchurch 

BONNIE LEORA
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REcoA05 190E -  )9S'9 

)44 ‘)-Vi 2 I 0LT-zooz 0Aa,frefA--fr-vi,  rA1/)4

Name Death Date Death County Vol. Certificate Comment 

Edgar E Upchurch 24-Sep-51 Autauga 36 17927 

Guy H. Upchurch Feb-30 Chilton 16 7790 

Bonnie M.  Upchurch i'; Mar-25 Cleburne 10 4985 — — 

Lovonia Upchurch 28-Mar-48 Coosa 15 7158 

340 

15316 Infant 

474 

5207 

13995 

25832 

24676 

Mary Kliz. Upchurch 4-Oct-19 Cullman 8 

Marvin Upchurch 25-Jul-44 Dallas 31 

Bud Upchurch 12-Jan-19 Geneva 11 

Mattie C Upchurch 26-Mar-51 Houston 11 

Mary E Upchurch 4-Jun-58 Lauderdale 28 

W M Upchurch 15-Jul-51 Marshall 52 

John S Upchurch 18-Nov-57 Talladega 50 

BONNIE M
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